

School	Category	Project	Estimated Price	2019	2020	2021	
OES	Exterior	Replace Roof	\$ 1,500,000.00				\$ 1,500,000
NHS	HVAC	Unit for Gym/Auditorium	\$ 900,000.00				\$ 2,400,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Turf Field	\$ 900,000.00				\$ 3,300,000
OES	Equipment	New Cabinets thru building	\$ 300,000.00				\$ 3,600,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Replace Gym Floor	\$ 260,000.00				\$ 3,860,000
OES	HVAC	Replace Boilers	\$ 160,000.00				\$ 4,020,000
NHS	Exterior	Replace metal panels	\$ 150,000.00				\$ 4,170,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Tennis Courts	\$ 150,000.00				\$ 4,320,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Make track 8 lanes	\$ 150,000.00				\$ 4,470,000
NHS	Asphalt	Main Entrance/MS Lot	\$ 120,000.00				\$ 4,590,000
LES	HVAC	Heat pumps	\$ 100,000.00				\$ 4,690,000
NHS	Asphalt	Reseal	\$ 75,000.00				\$ 4,765,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Restrooms at Softball/Soccer	\$ 75,000.00				\$ 4,840,000
LES	Asphalt	Resurface Bus Lot/Drainage Issues	\$ 65,000.00				\$ 4,905,000
OES	Asphalt	Bus Lot	\$ 55,000.00				\$ 4,960,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Increase size/upgrade weight room	\$ 50,000.00				\$ 5,010,000
OES	Lighting	Replace all halls with LED	\$ 50,000.00				\$ 5,060,000
NMS	HVAC	VFD/Fill in Bladder/Water Softners	\$ 45,000.00				\$ 5,105,000
NHS	Lighting	Replace Gym lights with LED	\$ 35,000.00				\$ 5,140,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Enclose both sets of Football bleachers	\$ 35,000.00				\$ 5,175,000
OES	Equipment	Upgrade Bathroom Stalls	\$ 35,000.00				\$ 5,210,000
NHS	PE/athletics	PA system for Baseball/Football/Basketball	\$ 30,000.00				\$ 5,240,000
OES	Flooring	6 Classrooms	\$ 30,000.00				\$ 5,270,000
NMS	Asphalt	Area by Door 25	\$ 25,000.00				\$ 5,295,000
NMS	Equipment	Update Fitness Room	\$ 25,000.00				\$ 5,320,000
LES	HVAC	Upgrade head of HVAC system	\$ 25,000.00				\$ 5,345,000
OES	Paint	Paint Gym	\$ 25,000.00				\$ 5,370,000
NHS	Doors	Replace Exterior doors (4,5,8 and 9)	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 5,390,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Electric to Soccer/Press Box	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 5,410,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Curtains in Aux Gym	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 5,430,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Glass Backboards	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 5,450,000
OES	Water	Replace Water Heaters	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 5,470,000
NHS	Asphalt	Crack Fill/Stripe	\$ 18,000.00				\$ 5,488,000
NHS	Lighting	Wall Packs	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,503,000
NHS	Exterior	Stone along fences	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,518,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Re do aux gym sign	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,533,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Batting Cages in Aux Gym	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,548,000
NMS	Flooring	Boys and Girls Swim Locker Room	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,563,000
NMS	Equipment	Fix Gym Bleachers	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,578,000
OES	Equipment	New loading dock lift	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 5,593,000
NHS	Flooring	Room 210 (Biology Lab) VCT	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,603,000
NHS	Flooring	Room 221 (Chemistry Lab) VCT	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,613,000
NHS	Flooring	Old TV studio	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,623,000
NHS	PE/athletics	Water lines to Softball/Soccer	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,633,000
NMS	Lighting	Replace Gym lights with LED	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,643,000
NMS	Athletics	Graphics on FB Press Box	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,653,000
LES	Paint	Paint Exterior Doors	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,663,000
LES	Paint	Paint Interior Door Frame	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,673,000
LES	Lighting	Replace all wall packs	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,683,000
LES	Lighting	Replace Gym lights with LED	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,693,000
LES	Exterior	Partial Fence around Playground	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,703,000
OES	Flooring	Tile in Gym Foyer	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,713,000
OES	Paint	Finish Painting Doors/Frames	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,723,000
OES	Lighting	Gym Lights	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,733,000
OES	PE/Athletics	LED Gym Lights	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,743,000
OES	Preventitive Maintenance	Roof Repair	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,753,000

OES	Doors	Install door in hallway for Counselor's Office	\$ 9,500.00			\$ 5,762,500
NHS	Concrete	Install Curb at both entrances	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 5,770,500
NHS	PE/athletics	Reseal 2 courts	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 5,778,500
LES	Asphalt	Crack Fill/Re-Stripe	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 5,786,500
LES	Mulch	Playgrounds	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 5,794,500
OES	Mulch	Playgrounds	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 5,802,500
LES	Paint	Paint below stripe	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 5,808,500
NHS	Flooring	Room 205 (Band Storage)Carpet	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,813,500
NHS	Flooring	Room 226 (Weinert) VCT	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,818,500
NHS	PE/athletics	Change key controls to toggle in Aux	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,823,500
NMS	Paint	All Gym and Aquatic Doors	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,828,500
NMS	Equipment	Crane for MS Gym	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,833,500
NMS	Lighting	All wall packs	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,838,500
LES	Asphalt	Seal Playgrounds	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,843,500
LES	Equipment	Make Bleachers Electric	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,848,500
OES	Asphalt	Crack Fill/Stripe	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,853,500
OES	Asphalt	Seal playgrounds	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,858,500
OES	Equipment	Cafe Tables	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,863,500
OES	Doors	Repair all exterior mullions	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,868,500
LES	Athletics	Reseal Gym Floor	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 5,872,500
OES	PE/Athletics	Reseal Gym Floor	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 5,876,500
NHS	Paint	Another Room	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 5,879,500
NHS	Concrete	Fix broken sections	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 5,882,500
NMS	Concrete	Patch/Replace bad areas	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 5,885,500
LES	Concrete	Patch/Replace bad areas	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 5,888,500
NMS	Exterior	Fix/Paint metal siding on South side	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 5,891,000
LES	Flooring	Tile Behind Office Desk	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 5,893,500
NMS	Flooring	Fill in steps for Robotics Club in Choir Room	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 5,895,500
LES	Water	Replace 3 drinking fountains	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 5,897,500
LES	Equipment	Office Chairs	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 5,899,500
OES	Paint	6 Classrooms	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 5,901,500
NMS	Equipment	6 Confrence Room Chairs	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,903,000
NMS	Preventitive Maintenance	Carpet Cleaning	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,904,500
LES	HVAC	Ventilation in Cool Down Room	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,906,000
LES	Misc	Patch cracks in wall	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,907,500
LES	Mulch	Bus Entrance, Main Entrance, Courtyard	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,909,000
LES	Preventitve Maintenance	Carpet Cleaning	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,910,500
OES	Flooring	Replace Base Moulding around Gym	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,912,000
OES	Preventitive Maintenance	Carpet Cleaning	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 5,913,500
LES	Equipment	Microwaves (3 Pods)	\$ 800.00			\$ 5,914,300
OES	Mulch	Front Entrance/Bus Entrance	\$ 800.00			\$ 5,915,100
LES	Equipment	Standing desk for Treasure	\$ 500.00			\$ 5,915,600
LES	Exterior	Patch all grass areas	\$ 500.00			\$ 5,916,100
OES	Equipment	30 Light Weight Tables	\$ 500.00			\$ 5,916,600
NMS	Paint	Room 107 (Choir Room)	\$ 350.00			\$ 5,916,950
NMS	Paint	Room 100	\$ 350.00			\$ 5,917,300
NMS	Paint	Room 101	\$ 350.00			\$ 5,917,650
NMS	Paint	Room 102	\$ 350.00			\$ 5,918,000
LES	Equipment	Nurse Curtains	\$ 350.00			\$ 5,918,350
NHS	Mulch	Around all trees	\$ 300.00			\$ 5,918,650
NMS	Paint	Paint Air Ducts in Gym	\$ 300.00			\$ 5,918,950
NMS	Mulch	Around trees	\$ 300.00			\$ 5,919,250
NHS	Paint	Bradleys Office	\$ 250.00			\$ 5,919,500
NHS	Paint	Room 205 (Band Storage)	\$ 250.00			\$ 5,919,750
NHS	Exterior	Grass areas	\$ 250.00			\$ 5,920,000
NMS	Paint	Mrs. Morgans Office	\$ 125.00			\$ 5,920,125